

## **Workforce Investment Board**

D. Douglas Dorman, Chairman (864) 455- 8940 Ddorman@ghs.org

SC WORKS

February 18, 2014

Dr. Bob Taylor, Chairman Greenville County Council 301 University Ridge, Suite 2400 Greenville, SC 29601

RE: Greenville Technical College Area Commission Nominations

Dear Dr. Taylor:

Per new state legislation, **one** at large member nominated by the Greenville County Workforce Investment Board (GCWIB), including the President, shall be appointed by the Greenville County Legislative Delegation to serve on the Greenville Technical College Area Commission. Any public officials selected by the Workforce Investment Board seat shall serve ex officio.

The GCWIB hereby submits the following two (2) nominees:

Mr. D. Douglas Dorman

Chair, Greenville County Workforce Investment Board VP, Human Resources, Greenville Health System

Mr. Dean E. Jones

Director, Greenville County Workforce Development

Please note that the GCWIB recommends Mr. Jones more strongly for three (3) key reasons:

- 1. Continuity. Mr. Jones has/is currently serving as a member of the Area Commission.
- 2. Mr. Jones is more closely connected to the multi-disciplinary workforce issues and deals with such matters via the WIB and Greenville County Workforce Development Office.
- 3. The GCWIB is satisfied with Mr. Jones' past service on the Area Commission.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (864) 455-8940.

Sincerely,

D. Douglas Dorman, Chairman

Greenville County Workforce Investment Board